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X *nrﬁty that the above {nformation 1s trus and complete and state that I have
-nmdqmmmmmmmudmmmuahcdum.

WITNESS: ___*D.N.Chope (Signature) Mawtokn Sekata

I hereby certify the foregoing words are a true copy of the
original whereof they purport to be a copy.

March 28th 1949 I S e )




1 Banme

istration To. _ 08799 lale - Female
. e (Check)

Naturelized - Canadian-Born - _liational
{Check) |

egent Address mlasherEo 0.

et T
¥ "{ > ;";/? ¢ - 3 i
i?b 42- 52 Qs#fjﬁ s Tl DAL AR Al

BFi{ad - Sinsle nee

“eck) Name of 'difem_wﬂm_%.‘ ‘

Name of Susband

of Father Shojiro (Dec'd)

et L - o e a— . L —— . . .

Registered with Custodian = ,
T?e% or No)




| deliwerad 1o Bov Ragistered Owmer oms December 19%h, 1944,




Pite Mo I1-004

.':“ mh___pi LLIQO.I.‘. l_'J, Mp

.‘ ‘ﬂ house mr) Containing 7.97. Asres

 Owear's Neme_SAKAZAL X, Poot Office Addross . Chomaims, B.0.
R Dt _ 8820
Metet Town___ Chemaimus S

& Chrch (s1v demomionon). ThARALaia=B421403:0,0F B0 18 .. Distane
Mi-m'- Mestifiod By B8D, Tosds.

Rosds:  State whether property hes sccess to main reed, the kind of roed and me-nm-.

. _Om River Road, gravel; fair.

e dlriet ¢ god enet_Bo8 & good farming distriot.
"W esportmity. Work in Chemainus at sawmill of Viotoria Lumber Company,

sating Natiomality and religion: British; Protestant. 3 e
Fenciag and its condition: S0me _Di0XKeS fenoing on part of ppty.veie §

Value §

BUILDINGS ON FARM

m{ ROOY VALUATION

——

9 |8t 1 oncre te 1000,00
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B Total present day value §..1080,00
Motel Volwo Deildiogs oM b0 foem .. ... e 800,00

If not what lummhmmllmﬂmnﬂu

Rleotrioity in the house.

. |

L
wmcn——n-u-»-—-oﬁm» Bt e e S

. Condition of paint ..~

sills and roofs,




son.

level 01&7 « Olay & | Carden & a few frui
lua-t-f'? gravel | trees - now 4ry.

e

Ares which can be cultivated without cost other then for breaking. .

oL “E
(Mot Deamrite oL

be cuitivated after s resscnsble amount of clearing timber,
stones, drainage, ete.

Bl NATURE OF RBECLAMATION
WO RECLAMATION NBCEBSARY COST PER ACRE

Clearing of bu’o 150.

Areas Unsuitsbie for Cultivation.

CRARBACYER OF LAND B. & NATURE OF TINEER W ANY
BILLY, SWANPFY, BOCEY. AND WHETHER MARKETABLE

8,97 Partly hilly, some wet land Some oordwood.

Total valve of Laad §_67.42
Total edded by buildings to ulu of farm § 800,00

Total fruit trees add to valve of farm (for wee in orchard districts enly) $__

Total valve of farm § 967.42
R RS R R

m condition of {arm commesting oe ‘)l.. length of time wnoccupied or partly cccupied:
~ Can hardly bde olassed as s as there is insufficient sgreage. Now dry.v

- Rented dy ¥, Forsyth at per month,

State mont switsble type of agricaltare for farm bearing In mind the district’s limitations, if say.

‘Not suitebdle for agrioulture. More of a residential property for industrial
worker.

.ln mtm.

Give approximete detail and Taxes - $30.80. Muniocipality of North Cowichan.
amownt of all snmusl taxes and .
‘sames of Taxing Asthorities:

Dete:  August 23rd, 1942.
Place: Port Alderni, B.C. 1 certity that the sbove
of the whele farm made

Inspector’s Sigmature

Note: (Use Form 43 (Sheet 2) in commection with this form. )
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Jaa_q_.tei small an aoreage for & far u;m unit
s 88 & home for someone wor Xing in

Ahe li. 1o%
t2la2. The house 1s 18 §ood 60 ~SoBATHION and Bl SISOWIT

lighs. hﬁr is piped into house from & spring on the property.
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re geseral Tie of land, fortility of woil, irrigation, drainage or dyking and roclamation.
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appeaisal report, it is my opinicn that the preseat

25th August 19 42

Date.

"1.7. BARNET"
District Superintendest.
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SOLDIER SETTLEMENT and VRTERAMS' LaND ACT,
: ; J.Lcm
FPile No. Bo/120P

e 7 Vanocouver, B.C,
1. ‘ui mm ‘cru. EBQ-.
Randall Building, December 19, 1044
535 Weat Ceorgia S%.,
Yansouver, B. C.

' ; jots 1 (H ‘
Dear Sir:- Re: Lot 1 of Section 16, Range 5, Chemainus Distrioct

Plan 4363 exo, that part thereof included in plan
46858, subjeot to an easement in favour of Vietoria

m w.ghund as No, 110.3080

: I beg to aoknowledge receipt of Duplicate :
Certificate of Title No, 1476201 of the nx_w ; a&m :
- Land Registry Office for the above parcel of l1lan@ in the
~ _name of The Director, The Veterans' lend ict.

Herewith is Veterana'® land Act cheque
for 2 817.20 , in favour of The Secretary of State,
dated December 18, 1544 , being the amount of the purchase
prioce in full of the above land arrived at as follows:-

Purchese Price $ 850,00

less srrears of taxes to
January lat, ISk 1944 e 32,80

amount paid to Secretary
of State; - 9

s

Will you kindly aoknowledge receipt of the

purchese price by signing the receipt on the duplicate hareof
and return it %o me,

ok,
ICT? SOLICITOR

RECTIVED Chegue co%ering the purchree prics in
full of the land above desoribed,

Bollcitor for The Secratary
of State.




‘ or THE SECRETARY OF STATE
FICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

umm nncmnox SECTION
506 Royal Bank Building,

Vamo'uter, B C.

o e ‘ W 4
‘ mhtlerhetmu m-sf
! “ j“ﬂnt part thereof included in Plan :{6&6

Yaa have mﬁwmm that a sale of lands in rural districts was entered into betweer
mmu:mmm The Veterans’ Land Aect.

e Mhthdhdmmmﬂm.thmmh for same and the completion of the mnnfu'
hnmnmm Negotiations were started in the early part of 1943 and were based upon
‘ . made by qualified appraisers and on the basis of a sale effective as at January 1st of that year.
,.i'lHl means that the 1943 revenues from the property were for the benefit of the purchasers, but that
mmmmaadothﬂ operating charges were assumed by them.

_ mfoﬂowm‘inlahtementahomthenkpﬁcemdudjmtmenu
r 58& price of above deacribed property - ... 530,00

el B O i o

.WmWimoumm 1st, 1943 1 25
__.lndi..

 Tax arrears to December Slst, 1942
Registration fee
—Interest -

Net proceeds of sale s 815.45

This amount has been placed to your credit and a statement of your account is endorsed hereon
showing the present balance on our books. A small amount for legal fees in connection with the convey-
m&ﬁn?ﬂmu’hndwiﬂbechmdhtn

Yours truly,

F. G. SHEARS,
Director.
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SAKATA, Bamto-u
Eile 29I8)

g EXPIRATION

AMOUNT
g MONTH oAY YEAR

- Fiwer Houd en
¥. 23 [194) Chsmalmus, B. C.

CANCELLED -~ July 3rd;, 1944.

The above summary is certified to be in accordance
with the information on file.

12th October, 1945.







Under date of July 13th, 1942, this Evacuee signed a
Custodian "mo property®™ card.

Chattels left in the family bome at Chemaious are dealt
with in the son's file (7998).

‘ There is no evidence of any other persomal property
interest in this file.

The tbnr'u summery is certified to be in accordance with the information
on file.




‘ i8_wife Mantoku Sakaeta owner of houde &nd wmny |
8 .on River Hoad,Chemainus B.C. Seotion 1,Ragge 5 Map 8
M 41ty of North Cowichan,Vancouver Islaend,Province of °

. British Columbia,will rent the said house and property to HNr.,
Francis Maleolm Forsyth of Chemainus B.C.,on the following conditionss

R M A o S

1.  The monthly rent shall be (15.00) fifteen dollars payable

to the Authorized Deputy of Custodian, 1404 Royal Bank Building,
Vanoouver B.C.,or an suthorized Custodien appointed here in Chemainus
B.C. 8T that purpose,

2, The rent is payable in advence on the 22nd.day of each month,
commencing April 22nd.1942.

3. The tenant shall look after the House and grounds to the
best of his ability,

4. in event of the seid tenant vacating this property, thirty

days notisce shall be given to the Authorized Deputy of the Custodian
Oor an Authorized Custodian appointed here in Chemainus B.C. and on
vacating the property it will bde his duty to nail up boards on the
outside of each window exposed.ifter these reponsibilities are carried
out he then shall hand over the keys of the buildings to the proper

. duthorities.

B. The above said contract shall be for the duration of the war
or shall be extended by the copsefit of the Deputy Custodian of
Enemy Aliens Property or by o t of the owner.

_ the owner ; |
Signature of Wwife of' Property WM

-Signature of the Tenant of Proparty: & L

LN e R
Witnese to Bignaturcl:‘:"1;f’;r '<>b’c;:7 :

Signed and dated this 17th.dey of April 1942, at Chemainus in the
Provinoe of British Columbias,




Chemainus B.C, : ety
April 17th.1942,

. _Custodian of Tnemy Alien
1404 Royal Bank Bldg.
' Yamoouver B.C.

Dear Sir:

: 1 sm writing you in reference to the renting of

our house at Chemainus of which my husband is the owner,prior
%o his leaving for Venoouver B.C. he instructed me to rent
~this prgerty if possible,end as T have now found & tenant in the

person of Francis Madcolm of Chemainus B.C.,I have taken

the liberty . r ' eement for rental of the house

for the duration of the war,monthly rentel being £15.00 per month

payable in advance. »

This property is situated about helf a mile from Chemainus
. Viliege on the River Road;and 1t would de well looked after by '
. the tenant,should it be left vacant it might be molested by
X transients eto.

Hoping this will meet with your epproval

Yours truly




e glennsh,

‘ M 8irs

e glidic ¥e thenk you for semiing us noney order
- for 215. with your letter of April 19th covering
. Pental of the house and property owned by ilrs.
24¥0 Bekate, wife of Mr, Mantoku Sakste.
.. Be would sppreciate your sonding us
Bove complete particulars of the property in
Suestion, together with & copy of the Rental Agree-
‘Went you have nede with Nre, Sakete in order that
- our records may be camplete. Also we would aypre-
‘okate your forwerding us the éxact dnte of your
occupancy of this property.
> 1If, in sddition, you would be good
o inform us of the present wheresbouts of
- Wrs. Sskete, 1t vould be very much sprrecisted.

fours truly,

-

R. P. Alexander,
Assistant Usneger.




P.0. Box 103,
Chemainus B.§.

23rd May 1942,
The M‘Mus Office. /( “

Dept of the Secretary of Staate ( Japanese Section ). \U'ﬂ 41
Royal Bank Building.
Vancouvers.

Dear Sir, mo 719F  Tlidu -
No

Mr Forsyth the tenant of property Registered as sbove has called on me
in refe ours to him of May 12th. The property is Lot 1 of Seetn 16
RBenge 5 Cheminus District and so far as I kmow Jakats left for Vancouver .
The Local Comstable Mr MoKay informs me that he sent you a copy of the remkal
agreenents , o
| - By the way Taraythe wants to pay his rent to me and it is inmaterial
&8 1 oan deposit any monies received in the Bank here but if you wish me to take
thes rent plesse inform me as to what date his next peyment is due from end I take
it all rents are paysble in adwsnce.
Should you wish any further information on this prperty or arrengement and will
advise me I will visit the tenmnt; it is only sbout two miles out of Town.

Yours very truly.

e

)




K you for your postal money order
001-52233 for 15.00, representing rent for the -
Nﬂd of May to June 22nd,

hmhturorlqnthnnkdm for
md‘mmﬁlmt. e a ise for

asking for this &s we now have theégreement referred
tn on our files. ¥e would appreciateiit, however,
t' advise us if Nrs, Sakata is still in

y dist ct, or Af you can give Us her present ad-

. With referemce to future paymemts being nade
| 8, Unless we advisel you previously we
2284 1f you would send your next payment
us and you might them again refer to the
mm future mmts to ¥r, Stubbs,as

our policy in commection with this matter
M In your reply please refer to

Toura truly,

R.P.Alexander
Assist=nt Manager




June 3rd, 1942,

Referring to vour letter of the 23pd
ultimo, we would advise that we now have on
rilo & copy of the rental agreement relating

to this psreporty

ing the paynent of rent; it
will be qux  4n order from now onwards for

lr. Fors to pay you and you to remit to us

manner. Forsyth's rent is due on
22ad of each month « he pays monthly in

ulmn and the next pavument is due on June
22nd to cover the period up to the 22nd of July.

; We are not guite sure i you have had
& copy of the enclosed circular letter to agents
acting on our betalf so enclose herewith a copy
for your records.s In this instance we are not
uucam & 1ist outlining the properties you

ars handling on our belalf as you are already
mw ﬂth these,

Yours truly,

Re P. Alexander,
Assistant Manager.




tered owner of Lot 1 of Section 16,

1 at'thnﬁrisis
an 4353, except part com~

Range 5,‘Chﬂnainna pistrict, Pl

prisod in Plan 4656.
G pwapnrty wa

utth thc Custodian on lay

It is my wish that reve
me to time to

s declared by my son who registered

7th 1942.
nues from the rental of thil

my wife apnd this

ty be renmitted from % §
authority to do so.

%MW

. will be your &
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Septenber 15, 1343,

AP e BT M

B, Pordys Compmnyees...o..d 62,49 % mm‘\

m-gwm;nrmuu«, wilil you
- advise ws LT Whis debt m;wwymw,lr.nw

~ Parther, “‘shiﬂmdﬂmﬁqm 5 B
your son, saowmt §47.65, belng the Dalance due| »-m{{:\
of & bed-roon sulte. As w» undevstand your son
"hm-mmmmu.-zmu
'ﬂ“ﬂ-wrﬁmmuuumxu




Chomaims B.C.

M




' Mr. Mantoku Serata,
Ja anese Reglstration No. 08799,

- Q.

. Fith reference to y ur proserty at Cheaainus, which
d for $15.00 & month, the tenant, ¥r, Forayth, wishes
WMmdptt&;amtor bis oar,
pproaching ,Onrng-atmohbmd.ung this property
«00 sufficient lumber could be purchased
and the 1abdi would be provided by the

the opinion that 1o keep the tenant,
dwofaomurt,mdn
Are agreeabls to this expense. $9.00
:‘ the rent tc pay for this eXpenss .

\ ,mwrmgotanuﬂxuam
ll'WQ :

you are wiiling to sell your
please ‘give uz some idea of the price
essary for you to advise us what
monthly payments should be.
8 1s not a request for you
ing on to you an inquiry re-

Will you please reply to this letter by returneee
 stauped and sddressed envelope is attached.




‘ t of your letter of the 1Bth instant,
is necessary for us to commmicate with the
| incurred in utting up the
will asc Sakata if be is
Muuzummam

« Forsyth of the above when he calls

¥ will mﬂ.uu with you again just as soom

point out that this house was rented
question of a garage being installed,
s slightly higher rent should not










on the sbove, who agrees to
& garage, and that ¥, Forayth
‘“. and m‘ ‘5.00 par m& th fros the

Rot excesding $30.00, .the labour to
It il of course bde

&% & later dste he changes
commumicate with us,







Qatober 14, 1942,

e ‘ﬂl *‘Qi’
* """"%
‘Hope, B, Co
Dear 8irs
With reference to yours of the 29th September
g-al&ng with the ageoounts of T, Eaton Co. and M. Puruye
Os '

‘ ¥e note that you wish us to set aside all rent
' eonina to you so that we can pay the I, Eaton Company,

We also note that you are going to remit sufficient
neutr to take care of the M. Furnyt Co. account,

We have written to the T, Eaton Co, asking them

1f this arrangement will be satis actary to them. When
we got thclr reply we will write you again.

Plunsc note that the money due to the T, Saton Co.
has to be paid through thiis office. 0y cheques #iould be
made out to U. ¥. MeP erson, Deputy uumtbuxani

Yours truly,

A. dchAlister,
Clains Depart&aut.







Aiut%“ﬁﬁﬁm” ﬁﬁ*
“Mﬁhmﬁ gﬁﬁg

Dear Sirt

A® requested in yours of the 29th of Bept,
1942, we have plansure in ai ing you that we have
hage & settlesent of the clais If;; Bevars, T, Baton
Sompany, Linited smmumiting to $47.6% sgainst youp
san Eitsurukl BARATA, |

e only other ¢lain recoprded ageinst you

in this offioce L8 the ¥, Puruys Com any one, sarmte
lnﬂ‘tﬂ $ﬁ¢.49»

As there i3 >nly 2 Dalernce 5 310,34 lafe
mm'e thng the Baton eoocount, we propose £ hold
your rentsls until Shis ocan bo rsm, unless you send
e 8 sheque %o pit us xn funds %o take care of 1t

Yours truiy’

A. Hechitlsuter
Cleims Departments




We have placed fire inmirance under the sbove
nusbered policy to cover for §1500,00 on your Dwelling
looated on River Road, Chemsisus, B.C.

The premium of $15.00 has been paid frem this
office to the Inmurence Compeny. Ve trust that this
arrangement is satisfactory %o you.

nmmmnmummm

a0 protection en your property, kadly advise and
have the policy csmoelled.

rllﬂ;‘ carried

40496
o

Yours very tmily,

S.M. Gibeon
Insursnce Department




. Pile Hom.y 7998 sprdl 1st, 1943

%ot FILES
From: Mr. Oreen

Ret SBAKATA, Yitsuyuki
e AKATA, Montolu

»Thc father, Mantoku Sskata, did not 4&-
elare any proparty to the Custodian, but the son,
"‘Uﬂn!‘ki-Slhntl, did declare itams as se* out in our
,iptter?of Jhﬂngry 8th. The house is nov vacant and
Mr. Etubbs has been asked to see that if and when a
new tenant 1s found, he will sign for the asrticles
‘hﬁntianﬁd in our lettsr of Januars 8th rafarred to
.

f

A

iy

APG:IF




anuary lst, 1944, and
rentals received in the
eotor of the Veterans' Land Mok,

above
s JOU By axpect to hear from w
!mtl'nh.

Dir

 affective as at J
at that date and

i
f

4

|
m

m.
m
w
:

We would suggest
the a4
munm‘m

subject to




July 3, 1944.

Messrs. Rithet Consolidated Limited,
1117 Wharf Street,
VICTORIA, B. C.

Dear Sirs:

-~ Re: National Fire Pol. #128109-
Chozo NISHIMURA
National Fire Pol. #128110-
Mitsuyuki & Mantoku SAKATA
National Fire Pol. #128125-

e BLyOk] YOSHIDA

‘ We are returning herewith the above num-
bered policies for cancellation.

These policies covered on property taken
over by the Director, Veterans' Land Act; but owing to
a change 1a their policy, the policiles were finally
sent back to us.

The Director, Veterans' Land Act placed
insurence on these properties according to their re-
quirements as Ifrom December 3lst last; and the above
poliecies should have been sent for cancellation at
that time; but it was held in abeyance until the matter
concerning this coverage was cleaned up as between our-
selves and the Director, Veterans' Land Act.

We apoldgize for the delay in foremding
these policles for cancellation; but would ask you to
date the cancellation back as far as possible--to Pec-
ember 3lst if that could be done. We will be pleased
to receive your chegque covering the return premium at
your early convenience.

‘ Yours truly,

5. M. Gilbson,
Insurance Department
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tter of tohe 20th instant we hove to advise
shows the difference of §15.00 to whish you refer
referred to in the last paragraph
oks Bos 804, mailed to you on January 24th, 1945.

Office of the Custodian.




Total
80% of

of mﬂ

Total

Award
all
——

S S O g

Boats and Boat Gear

B e e e ]

Equipment | Amount of
charges Claims for
paid to Boat Cear
purchasers| Declared &
Not Pound
Repay to | & Recorded
owners Now Missing

h

o ppes

¥EIS

Percentage Claim for
Total Award
%o Total Claim

Applica-
tion of
ratio
to amount
in next

Now Missing, | preceding
& Sold Not |ecolumn

Fald




Case No. 138
We have received from the Co-Operative Committee

on Japanese Canadians, our form of Release which has been

executed by yourself covering the award recommended under

the above Claims Commission for the sum of ... § 996,00,
Cheque in your favour is enclosed for g ooy 4§
and we have paid the Co-Operative Committece .. ¢ 3&“

for legal fees as authorized by you.

Yours truly,

F.G, Shears
Director




m’ Outario.
November 17, 1948.
V.L.A. 4=45.

the sast lot "A" which bas 1.99
That may account for the differsnce

claim that the fruit trees on the average
were about six years old in 1942 and

s
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